TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lumination, LLC		107/21/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE Lighting Solutions, LLC		
Street Address:	1975 Noble Park		
Internal Address:	Building 338E		
City:	East Cleveland		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44112-6300		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2515734	GELCORE
Registration Number:	2530335	GELCORE
Registration Number:	3661536	IMMERSION
Registration Number:	3603057	LUMINATION
Registration Number:	3532333	LUMINATION
Registration Number:	3807841	OPTILENS
Registration Number:	3088310	TETRA
Registration Number:	2958196	THERMALED
Registration Number:	3446092	VIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)373-2181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004433 FRAME: 0298 Phone: 203-373-2895

Email: trademark@corporate.ge.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Mennenga
Address Line 1: 3135 Easton Turnpike

Address Line 2: GE - Corporate Trademark Operation

Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06828-0001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LUMINATION NAME CHNG-DCH	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Mennenga	
Signature: /Catherine Mennenga/		
Date:	12/14/2010	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Lumination to GE Lighting Systems- 21July10#page1.tif source=Lumination to GE Lighting Systems- 21July10#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004433 FRAME: 0299



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LUMINATION, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LUMINATION, LLC" TO "GE LIGHTING

SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF

JULY, A.D. 2010, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

2956228 8100

101146993

AUTHENT CATION: 8397592

DATE: 12-03-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004433 FRAME: 0300

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:00 AM 07/29/2010 FILED 11:00 AM 07/29/2010 SRV 100787529 - 2956228 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited Liabil	ity Company: _	LUMINATION	LLC
The Certificate of Form	ation of the limit	ed liability company is	hereby ame
THE NAME O	FTHELIN	MITED CHABILIT	γ
Company is			1/
" GE	LIGHTING	SOLUTIONS,	LCC
IN WITNESS WHERE the 2 S+			_
	<u> </u>	, F	i.D. <u>201</u>
	Ву:	Lupon R.	Mue
		Authorized P	
	Name	: GREGORY R	MUE
		Print or T	

RECORDED: 12/14/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004433 FRAME: 0301